
Polling District/Place/Station Review 2014 – Medlock Vale 
 

Stn 
No(s) 

PD Building Name and Address 
Electorate 
as at 

01/09/2014 

Postal Votes 
(% of 

electorate) 

Electorate 
less Postal 
Voters 

Votes cast at station 

May 2014  

34 & 
35 

MV1 
Coppice Primary Academy 
Burlington Avenue 
Oldham OL8 1AP 

2791 
639 

 (22.9%) 
2152 

1049 
(48.7%) 

 

36 MV2 
The Honeywell Centre 
Schofield Street 
Hathershaw Oldham OL8 3BP 

785 
82 

 (10.4%) 
703 

210 
(29.9%) 

 

37 MV3 

Hathershaw College Of Technology 
& Sport 
Bellfield Avenue 
Oldham OL8 3EP  

952 
100 

 (9.5%) 
852 

219 
(25.7%) 

 

38 MV4 
Holy Rosary R C Primary School 
Fir Tree Avenue 
Fitton Hill Oldham OL8 2SR 

818 
59 

 (7.2%) 
759 

135 
(17.8%) 

 

39 MV5 
Medlock Valley Community School 
Deanshut Road 
Fitton Hill Oldham OL8 2PN 

880 
64 

 (7.3%) 
816 

154 
(18.9%) 

 

40 MV6 
Newbridge Learning Centre 
St Martins Road 
Fitton Hill Oldham OL8 2PZ 

1092 
81 

 (7.4%) 
1011 

227 
(22.5%) 

 

41 MV7 
Methodist Sunday School 
Keb Lane 
Bardsley Oldham OL8 2TE 

1068 
90 

 (8.4%) 
978 

294 
(30%) 

 

 
Responses - None 
 
Proposal -  No changes are to be made to polling places in the Ward. The existing polling places have been retained as they provide 
accessible voting places which are conveniently located for voters. 
 
 


