Polling District/Place/Station Review 2014 – Medlock Vale

Stn No(s)	PD	Building Name and Address	Electorate as at 01/09/2014	Postal Votes (% of electorate)	Electorate less Postal Voters	Votes cast at station
						May 2014
34 & 35	MV1	Coppice Primary Academy Burlington Avenue Oldham OL8 1AP	2791	639 (22.9%)	2152	1049 (48.7%)
36	MV2	The Honeywell Centre Schofield Street Hathershaw Oldham OL8 3BP	785	82 (10.4%)	703	210 (29.9%)
37	MV3	Hathershaw College Of Technology & Sport Bellfield Avenue Oldham OL8 3EP	952	100 (9.5%)	852	219 (25.7%)
38	MV4	Holy Rosary R C Primary School Fir Tree Avenue Fitton Hill Oldham OL8 2SR	818	59 (7.2%)	759	135 (17.8%)
39	MV5	Medlock Valley Community School Deanshut Road Fitton Hill Oldham OL8 2PN	880	64 (7.3%)	816	154 (18.9%)
40	MV6	Newbridge Learning Centre St Martins Road Fitton Hill Oldham OL8 2PZ	1092	81 (7.4%)	1011	227 (22.5%)
41	MV7	Methodist Sunday School Keb Lane Bardsley Oldham OL8 2TE	1068	90 (8.4%)	978	294 (30%)

Responses - None

Proposal - No changes are to be made to polling places in the Ward. The existing polling places have been retained as they provide accessible voting places which are conveniently located for voters.